Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
The Sherwin-Williams Company	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
	Name: SWIMC_inc.		
	Internal		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: Suite 522		
✓ Corporation- State: Ohio	Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue		
Other	City: Wilmington		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: <u>Delaware</u>		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>198011607</u>		
	Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) 08/01/2006	✓ Corporation Citizenship Delaware		
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78911945 78860566 78584474 78479245	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3107544		
78875390 78875394 78875407 78488234	Additional sheet(s) attached? ✓ Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing			
	· ·		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Robert E. McDonald, Esq.	registrations involved.		
Internal Address: The Sherwin-Williams Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ <u>515</u>		
1100 Midland Bldg Legal Dept.	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 101 Prospect Avenue NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
·	L Enclosed		
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information:		
State: Ohio Zip: 441151075	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>0860</u> Expiration Date <u>10/2006</u>		
Phone Number: 2165662432	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: 2165154400	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: egal_in@sherwin.com	Authorized Oser Name		
9. Signature: Salqlugli	0/1/06		
ν [*] Signature	Date		
Donald J. Puglisi, President Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
rame or report organing			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY ADDITIONAL SHEET

4. application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.

A. Trademark Application No.(s) cont'd

78488235 78875146 78875403 78875028

78875026 78914014 78135717 78888868

78875410 78875415 78860567

REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0681

2165154400

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that The Sherwin-Williams Company, an Ohio corporation with its principal place of business at 101 Prospect Avenue NW, Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1075, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto SWIMC, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal office and place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, New Castle County, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, all of its ownership right, title and interest in and to the tradenames, trademarks and service marks and all goodwill associated therewith, together with all registrations thereof and pending applications therefor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), described in the attached Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Sherwin-Williams Company, through its authorized officers, has executed this instrument, effective as of this 1st day of August, 2006, and affixed its corporate seal hereunto.

By

[SEAL] Attest:

By

Associate General Counsel

THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY

Louis E. Stellato

Vice President General Counsel

and Secretary

706SWS116

TRADEMARK REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0682

STATE OF OHIO)
) SS
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

On the <u>And</u> day of <u>Unquet</u>, 2006, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared LOUIS E. STELLATO, who acknowledged himself to be the VICE PRESIDENT, GENERAL COUNSEL AND SECRETARY of The Sherwin-Williams Company, an Ohio corporation, and that he, as such officer being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

DEPORAN G. PARKIN Notary Public, State of Chio, Cuy. Cty. My Commission Expires June 14, 2010

706SWS116

2165154400 LEGAL DEPT. 01:51:15 p.m. 08-31-2006 11 //11

Schedule A

U.S. PENDING TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Ser. No.	Filing Date
BUBBLE BURST	78/911945	20-JUN-2006
CEILING SOLUTION	78/860566	13-APR-2006
DECKSHIELD	78/584474	10-MAR-2005
ELEMENT SHIELD	78/479245	07-SEP-2004
INDOOR STYLE. OUTDOOR DURABLE.	78/875390	03-MAY-2006
INDOOR STYLE. OUTDOOR DURABLE.	78/875394	03-MAY-2006
KRYLON	78/875407	03-MAY-2006
NEVER COMPROMISE COLOR	78/488234	23-SEP-2004
NEVER COMPROMISE COLOR	78/488235	23-SEP-2004
OUTDOOR SPACES	78/875146	03-MAY-2006
RAPID CLEAN	78/875403	03-MAY-2006
RED DEVIL	78/875028	03-MAY-2006
RED DEVIL (+DESIGN)	78/875026	03-MAY-2006
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS SERVICE CONNECTION	78/914014	22-JUN-2006
SUPERLASTIC	78/135717	14-JUN-2002
SUPERLASTIC (+DESIGN)	78/888868	15-MAY-2006
TRI-FLOW	78/875410	03-MAY-2006
TRI-FLOW (+DESIGN)	78/875415	03-MAY - 2006
TWIST & POUR (+DESIGN)	78/860567	13-APR-2006

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
FORMULAEXPRESS	3107544	20-IUN-2006

706SWS119 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0684 2165154400 LEGAL DEPT. 01:48:43 p.m. 08-31-2006 3 /11

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY ADDITIONAL SHEET

4. application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.

A. Trademark Application No.(s) cont'd

78488235 78875146 78875403 78875028 78875026 78914014 78135717 78888868

78875410 78875415 78860567

RECORDED: 08/31/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0685